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SCHEDULE FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024

“A new school year means new beginnings, new adventures and new challenges.”

Week’s Theme “Benefits of a Healthy Lifestyle”

1%t April  Mon School reopens for the NEW SESSION

with new hopes, new dreams and new challenges
(School Time- 08:00 am to 11:30 am)

. Assembly on ‘World Autism Awareness Day’
2" April ~ Tue - -
(School Time from 2" April- 08:00 am to 02:00 pm)

6" April  Sat Special Assembly on ‘Benefits of a Healthy Lifestyle’

[15t April to 6™ April Class X Assembly]

Week’s Theme “Road Travel”
Assembly on ‘Siblings Day’

10" April  Wed  World Homeopathy Day- A talk on a Alternative Medicine

by a Homeopath Expert et x
11" April Thu Holiday on account of Eid-Ul-Fitr

13" April Sat Special Assembly on Road Travel &‘Jallianwala Baagh Massacre’

[8™ April to 13" April Class IX Assembly]




Week’s Theme “Cultural Unity”
17" April  Wed  Holiday on account of Ram Navami
World Heritage Day

18" April  Thu o _
(Visit to a Heritage Center)

201 April Sat  Special Assembly on ‘Cultural Unity’

[15%" April to 20" April Class VIII Assembly]
Week’s Theme “Power of Words”
22" April  Mon Assembly on ‘World Earth Day’ , (Rally by Junior Children)

27" April Sat Special Assembly on ‘Save Earth, Save Environment’

happy
Earth
Day

[22" April to 27" April Class VII Assembly] ‘ié

> School closes for Summer Break from 15t May (Wednesday) — 30" June (Sunday).
» School reopens on 01/07/2024 (Monday). School Time: 08:00 am — 11:30 am.

» 02/07/2024 (Tuesday) onwards Regular School Time: 08:00 am — 02:00 pm.

“Dow't let what yow cannot do-
. interfere with what yow cowmv do-”

Dear Parents,

Season’s Greetings! A very Warm Welcome to one and all. The Woodstock
School Family feels delighted to welcome all the dear children to the new session; commencing
from 15t April 2024.

Special Note: Parents are free to buy the stationery, books, uniform etc. from anywhere as per
their wish.
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SHIVPURI LINK ROAD, GWALIOR, Mob. No. 9329260973

CLASSES[-X
SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY AND MARCH 2024

03.02.2024

05.02.2024

10.02.2024

12.02.2024

14.02.2024

17.02.2024

19.02.2024

24.02.2024

26.02.2024

29.02.2024

30.03.2024

01.04.2024

SAT

MON

SAT

MON

WED

SAT

MON

SAT

MON

THU

TS
RN

Special assembly on “Importance of Self Study” 1_9 ‘ 2\
(Class 1V, 29" January to 3™ February) \\% U“ALIOR@
Week’s Theme ‘Value of Education’ N
Special Assembly on “Value of Education”
(Class V, 5" to 10" February) )
Week’s Theme ‘Acceptance of All’ e
p \ vagant
Punchami
Bea true devotee of Geddess

Vasant Panchami )
(Children will come in Yellow Dress.)

Saraswati and bring in
abselute wisdom to your life.

Special Assembly on “Unity in Diversity”
(Class VI, 12" to 17" February)

Week’s Theme ‘Value of Focus’

Special Assembly on “Focus on Studies”
(Class VII, 19" to 24™ February)

Week’s Theme ‘Importance of Examinations’
(Class V111 26" to 28" February)

Annual Examination Commences.

e
* 00D LUCK

SAT

MON

FOR JOUR

Y AM:

DO THE BEST g

Result for Classes | to IX
(Time: 08:30 a.m to 02:00 p.m)
School Reopens.
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- SCHEDULE FOR JANUARY 2024
“Every year you make a resolution to change yourself. This year, make a resolution to be yourself.”
- /O\) ST O((f—\
05.01.2024 FRI School re-opens after the winter break. /&O/\u;\_\
\%(GWALIOR £ /
06.01.2024 SAT Special Assembly on New Year Resolutions. \8
(Class V111, 51 and 6™ January) =
08.01.2024 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Future of the Nation — Our Youth’
12.01.2024 FRI Assembly on ‘National Youth Day’
13.01.2024 SAT Special Assembly on “National Youth Day”
(Class VIII, 8" to 13" January)
15.01.2024 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Indian Army’
20.01.2024 SAT Special Assembly on “Martyrs’ Day”
(Class IX, 15" to 20% January)
22.01.2024 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Importance of Girl Child’
SAVE \‘c/
cHILn Repll‘l;'l)ig‘zlf)a\z
24.01.2024 WED Assembly on ‘National Girl Child Day’
25.01.2024 THU National Tourism Day
26.01.2024 FRI Republic Day Celebrations

(Time: 09.00 am — 10.00 am)

Week’s Theme “Power of Words”

27.01.2024 SAT Special Assembly on “Girl Child” o
(Class 111, 22" to 27" January)
Martyrs’ Day
29.01.2024 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Read and Grow’

30.01.2024 TUE ‘Shaheed Diwas’
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CLASSESI-X
SCHEDULE FOR OCTOBER, NOVEMBER. AND DECEMBER, 2023

02.10.2023 MON Holiday on account of Gandhi Jayanti. | @
. '(\Q‘“\Eg AN
03.10.2023 TUE Week’s Theme: ‘Festivals’ N \\\ {
06.10.2023 FRI Special Assembly on “Role of Festivals” ! EWDOQ(-‘-;
(Class 111, 3"to 6™ October) |
07.10.2023 SAT Result Day (Half Yearly Examinations, 2023)
Time — 08:30am to 01:00 pm
09.10.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘World Postal Day’
14.10.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “World Mental Health Day”
(Class 1V, 9" to 14" October)
16.10.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Millets’: World Food Day. T
/D ST D \
VAR
21.10.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “Police Martyrs’ Day” /';{U“Auok =
(Class V, 16" to 21 October) \\%\/\gf
N
23.10.2023 ~MON Week’s Theme: ‘Victory of Truth on Evil’

e
Flaptoyy Decsselsra
¥

i e the victory of good over evil.
A reminder to the world to see the power of good.

&

28.10.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “Victory of Truth on Evil”
(Class VI, 23" to 28™ October)

24.10.2023 TUE Holiday on account of Dussehra.

30.10.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Importance of Respect and Kindness’

Week’s Theme “Power of Words”
31.10.2023 TUE ‘Rashtriya Ekta Diwas’

04.11.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “Importance of Respect and Kindness



06.11.2023

07.11.2023

10.11.2023

(Class VII, 30" October to 4" November)

MON Week’s Theme: ‘The Power of Positive Thinking’
TUE ‘National Cancer Awareness Day’
FRI Special Assembly on “The Power of Positive Thinking”

(Class VIII, 6" to 10" November)

77% Noember to 15% November - Diwall t%%i{afa

HAPPY

W S o

16.11.2023

18.11.2023

20.11.2023

21.11.2023

25.11.2023

27.11.2023

28.11.2023

02.12.2023

04.12.2023

ﬁ% @1 twerls

Week’s Theme: ‘Overcoming Procrastination’

SAT Special Assembly on “Overcoming Procrastination”
(Class IX, 16" to18" November)
0 STO

L.

MON Week’s Theme: ‘Benefits of Teamwork’ \Eé GWALIOR ;r)
S/

TUE ‘World Television Day’ \L/
SAT Special Assembly on “Benefits of Teamwork”

(Class X A, 20" to 25" November)

MON Holiday on account of Guru Nanak
Jayanti.

TUE Week’s Theme:
‘Cultivating a Positive Mindset for a
Bright Future’

SAT Special Assembly on

“Cultivating a Positive Minds for a Bright Future”
(Class X B, 28" November to 2" December)

MON Week’s Theme: ‘100007 /Qc&—oaf\
= 2\
[ (GWAY 1he 1|



07.12.2023

09.12.2023

11.12.2023

16.12.2023

18.12.2023
23.12.2023

25.12.2023

26.12.2023

30.12.2023

THU

SAT

MON

SAT

MON
SAT

MON

TUE

SAT

‘Armed Forces Flag Day’

Special Assembly on Human Rights Day
(Class Il1, 4" to 9™ December)

Week’s Theme: ‘00000 00 000000007

Special Assembly on “Ci00 Do
(Class IV, 11" to 16" December)

Week’s Theme: ‘The Power of Believing in Yourself’

Special Assembly on “The Power of Believing in Yourself”

Class V, 18" to 239 December
( ) Mevy Christmas

Holiday on account of Christmas.

Week’s Theme: ‘Benefits of a (.:‘
Healthy Lifestyle’ 5.

Special Assembly on “Benefits of a Healthy Lifestyle”

(Class VII, 26" to 30" December)

28— 30" December — Sports Week/Athletics/Races
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Winter Break — 01.01.2024 (Monday) to 04.01.2024 (Thursday)

School re-opens on 05. OI. 2024 (Friday) with New Adventures and Good Fortune.
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CLASSES 1 - X
SCHEDULE FOR JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER

“Optimism is an attempt to circumvent the truth.”

01.07.2023 SAT Assembly on “Doctor’s Day” (Class — 1X)
03.07.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Parliament of India’
07.07.2023 FRI Assembly on “Global Forgiveness Day”
08.07.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “Parliament of India”

(Class — 1X, 03" to 08" July)

10.07.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Parliament of Germany’

15.07.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “Parliament of Germany”
(Class — V111, 10" to 15" July)

17.07.2023 MON Unit Test — 1/ Periodic Test — 1 Commences
Week’s Theme: ‘United Nations Organisation’

22.07.2023 SAT Special Assembly on “United Nations Organisation”

(Class — X “A’, 17" to 22" July)
24.07.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Overcoming Challenges and Resilience’
28.07.2023 FRI Special Assembly on “Overcoming Challenges and Resilience”

(Class — X ‘B’, 24" to 28" July)
Assembly on “World Hepatitis Day”

29.07.2023 SAT Holiday on account of Moharram ééo QF}\
31.07.2023 MON Week’s Theme: ‘Efficiency of Recycling’ )
‘/I
*

T STORN
04.08.2023 FRI Special Assembly on “Efficiency of Recycling” - N\
(Class — 111, 315t July to 04™ August) 3‘(@



05.08.2023

07.08.2023

09.08.2023

12.08.2023

14.08.2023

15.08.2023

19.08.2023

21.08.2023

26.08.2023

28.08.2023

29.08.2023

30.08.2023

02.09.2023

SAT

MON

WED

SAT

MON

TUE

SAT

MON

SAT

MON

TUE

WED

SAT

RESULT DAY for Unit Test — 1/ Periodic Test — 1
(Time: 08.30 am — 01.00 pm)

OFF for the Students from Classes | — X
Week’s Theme: ‘Water Conservation’
Assembly on “Quit India Movement”

Special Assembly on “Water Conservation”
(Class — IV, 07" to 12" August)

Assembly on “International Youth Day”
Week’s Theme: ‘Friendship and Relations’

Independence Day Celebrations
(Time: 08.00 am — 10.00 am)

Special Assembly on “Friendship and Relations”
(Class — V, 14" to 19" August)

Week’s Theme: ‘Significance of Cultural Diversity’

Special Assembly on “Significance of Cultural Diversity”
(Class — VI, 215t to 26" August)

Week’s Theme: ‘Glaciers’
Assembly on “International Sports Day”

Holiday on account of Rakshabandhan

Special Assembly on “Glaciers”



04.09.2023

05.09.2023

06.09.2023

09.09.2023

11.09.2023

14.09.2023

16.09.2023

18.09.2023

23.09.2023

25.09.2023

28.09.2023

30.09.2023

MON

TUE

WED

SAT

MON

THU

SAT

MON

SAT

MON

THU

SAT

(Class — VI, 28" August to 02" September)
Week’s theme: ‘Life in deserts’

Teacher’s Day Celebration
(Time: 08.00 am — 11.00 am)

Holiday on account of Janmashthami

Special Assembly on “Life in deserts” o €N
(Class — V111, 04" to 09" September)

Week’s theme: ‘Life in Mountains’

Assembly on “Hindi Diwas”

Special Assembly on “Life in Mountains”
(Class — IX, 11" to 16" September)

Week’s Theme: ‘Ethics and Etiquette’

Special Assembly on “Ethics and Etiquette”
(Class — X*A’, 18" to 23" September)

Week’s Theme: ‘Life in Islands’

Holiday on account of Milad — un — Nabi

Special Assembly on “Life in Islands”
(Class — X‘B’, 25" to 30" September)
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Welcome Back with a New Beginning

SCHEDULE FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH & APRIL 2023
“Self discipline is the magical power that makes you virtually unstoppable”

Week’s Theme “Spring Season”

World Meteorological Day

23" March Thurs
(School Reopens) [23"9 March to 25" March Class X A Assembly]
Week’s Theme “Social Media and youth”

“D0000 000000 0ooo”

27" March Mon
30t March Thurs  Holiday on Account of ‘Ram Navami’
[277 March to 1%t April Class X B Assemoly
Week’s Theme “Knowledge is Power”
3¢ April Mon Power Point Presentation by Class Teacher on ‘World Aquatic Animal Day’
4% April Tue Holiday on Account of Mahavir Jayanti
7" April Fri Holiday on Account of Good Friday

[379 April to 8™ April Class 111 Assembly]




Week’s Theme “Importance of Time Management”
10 April Mon World Homeopathy Day: Talk on Alternative Medicine by a
Homeopath expert
13" April  Thurs  ‘Jallianwala Bagh Massacre: Film Show

“Life Should Be
GM

14" April Fri Holiday on Account of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti ‘ {.Dj‘;:;;“

[10™ April to 15" April Class 1V Assembly]

Week’s Theme “Abilities and Achievements”

18" April  Tues Visit to Heritage Sites on ‘World Heritage Day’

22" April Sat Slogan/Banner Presentation on ‘World Earth Day’

-
Bl Wy

[17*" April to 22" April Class V Assembly]

Week’s Theme “Power of Words”
25" April  Tues ‘World Malaria Day’

%

27" April  Thurs  Extenal Lecture by a Renowned Food Officer !
on: ‘Stop Food Waste Day’ > gl ‘
28M April Fri Demonstration by “Fire Fighters’ ” ’ \
on ‘World Day for Safety and Health at Work’ MAHAVIR JAYANTI

[24™ April to 29" April Class VI Assembly]

> School closes for Summer Break- From 15t May — 30" June 2023
» School reopens on 01/07/2023. School time: 08:00 AM — 11:40 AM.

> 2" July onwards - Regular school time: 8 AM — 2 PM.

"You are never too old to set
another goal or to dream a new dream."

Special Note:
Class | - V: All the Books and Notebooks (well covered and labeled) to be submitted to the
Class Teacher latest by Saturday 8% April 2023.



	“Don’t let what you cannot do interfere with what you can do.”

